INNSTIKK:http://motek76.httpd.motek2.webon.net/mediabank/store/16835/MQ-R-last-midthengt-skinneprofiler.pdf|id=4452|sourcepage=1
Installasjon
25
38
r4334_03-MQ-SS-load-span-deflection-ud_1-2
r4334_02-MQ-SS-load-span-deflection-single_1-2
Technical data for channel profile MQ (max. span width/deflection at uniform distributed load)
Max. span width L [cm] / deflection f [mm], max. L/200 at uniform distributed load

Technical data for bracket MQK with angle brace (stainless steel)
Type of load 1 Uniform Type of load 2 Single Type of load 3 Type of load 4 Type of load 5
Bracket L (mm) F1 [N] F1 [N] F1 [N] F2 [N] F3 [N]
stainless steel A4
with angle brace
HST-R  M12
HUS-HR 10x105/15/35/45*
HST-R  M12
HUS-HR 10x105/15/35/45*
HST-R  M12
HUS-HR 10x105/15/35/45*
HST-R  M12
HUS-HR 10x105/15/35/45*
HST-R  M12
HUS-HR 10x105/15/35/45*
MQK-21/450 R k 450 4520 1170 420 2020 1790
MQK-41/450 R k 450 6390 3520 2440 3190 2130
MQK-41/600 R l 600 5650 2630 2740 2570 1890
MQK-21 D/450  R k 450 6380 3350 2320 3190 2120
MQK-41 D/750 R l 750 4530 4530 2260 2260 1510
k = MQK-SK-R     l = MQK-SL-R
* The bearing capacity of the bracket with attachment HST-R M12 alternative HUS-HR 10x105 with hef min 67 mm.

Technical data for bracket MQK (stainless steel)
Type of load 1 Uniform Type of load 2 Single Type of load 3 Type of load 4 Type of load 5
Bracket L (mm) F1 [N] F1 [N] F1 [N] F2 [N] F3 [N]
stainless steel  A4
without angle brace
HST-R  M12
HUS-HR 10x105/15/35/45*
HST-R  M12
HUS-HR 10x105/15/35/45*
HST-R  M12
HUS-HR 10x105/15/35/45*
HST-R  M12
HUS-HR 10x105/15/35/45*
HST-R  M12
HUS-HR 10x105/15/35/45*
MQK-21/300 R 300 570 570 280 280 190
MQK-21/450 R 450 380 380 150 190 120
MQK-41/300 R 300 1700 1700 850 850 560
MQK-41/450 R 450 1130 1130 560 560 370
MQK-41/600 R 600 840 840 420 420 280
MQK-21 D/450 R 450 1050 1050 520 520 350
MQK-41 D/750 R 750 1600 1600 800 800 530